             CBLV5120-B 储能电池与 6.2kwSMK 逆变器匹配测试告
© Juyoudian Technology Co., LTD. 20xx All rights reserved
No part of this document may be reproduced or used in any way without permission.
All rights reserved. No part of this documentation can be duplicated or utilized in any form or by any
means without permission.
CBLV5120-B energy storage battery with
6.2kwSMK inverter
Matching test Report

Serial
Number
Name of instrument Model number Code
Calibration
expiration date
1
Two-way charge
and discharge
machine
IT6015C-80-450 0000000334 /
2 Multimeter Fluke 12E+F17B 0000000012 2024.5
3
Single-phase AC
load
JCH-15KW-
AC220V-RCD
/ /
             CBLV5120-B 储能电池与 6.2kwSMK 逆变器匹配测试告
1
1. Test purpose
Check whether the internal structure of the product and the safety regulations, functional
requirements, performance indicators of the system meet the technical requirements, and find the
system software, hardware and design documents and technical contracts do not meet or contradict
the provisions.
2. Normative reference documents
The following documents are essential for the application of this specification. For dated
references, only the dated version shall apply to this Specification. For undated citations, the latest
version (including all amendment orders) shall apply to this Specification.
GB/T 36276-2018 "Lithium-ion Batteries for Electric Energy Storage"
GB/T4208-2017 "Housing Protection Class (IP Code)"
IEC62619 "Safety Standard for Industrial Batteries"
EN61000-1/3 European Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive CE-EMC
2.1 Test Scenarios
             CBLV5120-B 储能电池与 6.2kwSMK 逆变器匹配测试告
2
3. System overview
The energy storage battery system mainly includes :1 PCS(model: M6200-48PL)+1 5-degree
battery (model: CBLV5120-B), including the BMS system.
Battery box: using lithium iron phosphate, 100Ah battery cell, single module 1P15S, a total of
1 module, the voltage range is 44.8 ~ 58.4Vdc, the whole system is 5 degrees of electricity,
4 parallel for 20 degrees of electricity;
The overall structure is shown as follows:
4. Internal structure inspection
Experiment
name:
External structure inspection Serial
number:
1
Test purpose: Verify that the external structure meets the design requirements
Judging
basis:
The external wiring harness is not damaged, the battery module is not
deformed, the terminal is not damaged, the screw is intact, and the battery
module voltage is normal.
             CBLV5120-B 储能电池与 6.2kwSMK 逆变器匹配测试告
3
Experimental
instruments:
Visual and handheld multimeters
What to watch for:
External installation should be tight, no omissions.
Test data:
Test verdict: PASS
Remaining issues: None
             CBLV5120-B 储能电池与 6.2kwSMK 逆变器匹配测试告
4
5. Safety test
5.1 5120-B battery insulation resistance test
Test Name: Insulation Resistance Test Serial
number: